
1Scientific RepoRts | 6:26307 | DOI: 10.1038/srep26307

www.nature.com/scientificreports

Corrigendum: Alcohol intake and 
cardiovascular risk factors:  
A Mendelian randomisation study
Yoonsu Cho, So-Youn Shin, Sungho Won, Caroline L Relton, George Davey Smith &  
Min-Jeong Shin

Scientific Reports 5:18422; doi: 10.1038/srep18422; published online 21 December 2015; updated 27 May 2016

This Article contains typographical errors in Table 6. In the column ‘OR (95% CI) by IV estimation’, the 
Cardiovascular disease OR value “0.949 (0.988,1.004)” should read: “0.949 (0.876, 1.029)”.

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License. The images 
or other third party material in this article are included in the article’s Creative Commons license, 

unless indicated otherwise in the credit line; if the material is not included under the Creative Commons license, 
users will need to obtain permission from the license holder to reproduce the material. To view a copy of this 
license, visit http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

OPEN

http://doi: 10.1038/srep18422
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

	Corrigendum: Alcohol intake and cardiovascular risk factors: A Mendelian randomisation study


 
    
       
          application/pdf
          
             
                Corrigendum: Alcohol intake and cardiovascular risk factors: A Mendelian randomisation study
            
         
          
             
                srep ,  (2016). doi:10.1038/srep26307
            
         
          
             
                Yoonsu Cho
                So-Youn Shin
                Sungho Won
                Caroline L Relton
                George Davey Smith
                Min-Jeong Shin
            
         
          doi:10.1038/srep26307
          
             
                Nature Publishing Group
            
         
          
             
                © 2016 Nature Publishing Group
            
         
      
       
          
      
       
          © 2016 Macmillan Publishers Limited
          10.1038/srep26307
          2045-2322
          
          Nature Publishing Group
          
             
                permissions@nature.com
            
         
          
             
                http://dx.doi.org/10.1038/srep26307
            
         
      
       
          
          
          
             
                doi:10.1038/srep26307
            
         
          
             
                srep ,  (2016). doi:10.1038/srep26307
            
         
          
          
      
       
       
          True
      
   




